An ASSA ABLOY Group brand
SC400/SC4400 Series
Security Door Closer
DIS
CONTIN
UED
Yale’s High Security Closers are designed for use in prisons, government
buildings, schools, financial institutions, or any installation where vandalism,

4
SC400/SC4400 series   door closers
how to order
For optimum protection of door and frame assemblies, always use auxiliary wall, floor, or overhead door
stop.
40 -  Specifies 400 sized
  closer.
 DL - Delayed action
 EP -	Extra	power	(For
   406 closer only)
 EBC	 -	Enhanced
    backcheck
 ST - Slide Track - single
   lever arm
   (auxiliary stop
   recommended)
“2”		 -	ANSI	size	2
“3”  - ANSI size 3
“4”  - ANSI size 4
“5”		 -	ANSI	size	5
“6”  - ANSI size 6
SCR -  Regular Rigid Arm
SCP -  Parallel Rigid Arm
SCP
PREFIXES
440
FIRST, SECOND
& THIRD DIGIT
Defines closer series
  0
   FOURTH DIGIT
   Closer power sizing
DL
SUFFIXES
x Hand
440 - Specifies 4400 multi-
  sized closer.
    DL - Delayed action
 EBC	-	 Enhanced
  backcheck
 ST- Slide track -
  single lever arm
       (auxiliary stop
  recommended)
“0”  - size 1 through 6
SCR - Regular Rigid Arm
SCP - Parallel Rigid Arm
SCR400, SCP400 closer chart
SCR4400, SCP4400 closer chart
Refer to Notes on page 5.
Refer to Notes on page 5.
5
SC400/SC4400 series   door closers
how to order
SCP
PREFIX
44
FIRST &
SECOND DIGIT
Defines closer series
    2
     THIRD
     DIGIT
       Specifies Arm
0
FOURTH DIGIT
Specifies Closer
Power sizing
T
SUFFIXES
x Hand
40 - 400 sized closer
44 - 4400 multi-sized closer
 T - Thumbturn hold open
 DL - Delayed action (for 406
   closer only)
 EBC	 -	Enhanced	backcheck
SC400 Series (sized)
“2” 	 -	ANSI	size	2
“3”  - ANSI size 3
“4”  - ANSI size 4
“5”		 -	ANSI	size	5
“6”  - ANSI size 6
SC4400 Series (multi-sized)
“0”- Sized 1 through 6
SCP - Parallel Rigid Arm Application
holder/stop and holder/stop spring arms
 2- Holder/Stop Arm
3- Holder/Stop Spring Arm
Notes:
•	Door	closer	warranty	becomes	void	if	it	is	installed	on	the	exterior	side	of	a	door	in	the	exterior	wall	of	a	building.